ORDINANCE No. 184382

Accept donation of \$6,694 from the Jeff Morris Fire & Life Safety Foundation to help pay the costs associated with the arson dog (Ordinance)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. Jeff Morris Fire & Life Safety Foundation (JMF&LSF) received a donation from the Fireman's Fund Insurance to be used toward the costs of an arson dog.
- 2. JMF&LSF would like to donate \$6,694.37 to Portland Fire & Rescue
- 3. The Fire Chief recommends that the Council accept the donation from Jeff Morris Fire & Life Safety Foundation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The City Council accepts the donation of \$6,694.37 for Portland Fire & Rescue, and thanks Jeff Morris Fire & Life Safety Foundation for its donation.

Passed by the Council: J/

JAN 26 2011

Commissioner Randy Leonard Prepared by: Carol Ann Boucher Date Prepared: January 5, 2011 LaVonne Griffin-Valade Auditor of the City of Portland)

Tacions By usan Deputy

Agenda No. ORDINANCE NO. 184382 Title

Accept donation of \$6,694.37 from the Jeff Morris Fire & Life Safety Foundation to help pay the costs associated with the Arson Dog. (Ordinance)



AGENDA	FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
TIME CERTAIN Start time:			YEAS	NAYS
Total amount of time needed: (for presentation, testimony and discussion)	1. Fritz	1. Fritz		
	2. Fish	2. Fish		
CONSENT	3. Saltzman	3. Saltzman		
REGULAR Total amount of time needed: (for presentation, testimony and discussion)	4. Leonard	4. Leonard		
	Adams	Adams	\checkmark	